2023-24 WDA TEAM/DUAL STATISTICS
Dickinson

Dual Individual Records (WDA duals only)

100

100

106/
112

118

118

124

124/
130

130

136

136

142

142

148/
155

148

155

170

190

155

Wrestler

Lily Reile
Regan Stravia

Harper Boettcher

Emily Schilling
Breanna Erickson
Josie Kensinger

Ember Waters

Caoimhe Doyle
Natalie Meyer
Anna Karsky
Lilly Zawodny
Clancy Meyer

Jamia Cunningham

Christina Dohrmann
Kolbi McElwain
Alivia Spicer
Kendra Erickson

Natalia Kessler

Overall
Record

1-0
3-2

4-2

3-3
3-2
1-0

3-2

31
2-2
2-0
10
6-0

1-3

1-2

0-3

2-2

Pins

1-2

1-2

1-1

0-0

2-0

1-1

1-2

0-0
0-0

1-2

0-2

0-3

1-2

Decisions

1-0

0-0

0-2

0-0

0-2

0-0

0-0

0-0

3-0

0-1

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Maj.
Dec.

0-0

1-0

1-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0
20

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Tech. Falls

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Forfeit
Win



Dual

Dec. 21

Dickinson 18, Jamestown 18

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190

250

Summary

Lily Reile, D, won by forfeit

Harper Boettcher, D, won by forfeit

Emily Schilling, D, over Miah Torres by 11-3 major decision
Breanna Erickson, D, over Lily Dallman by pin, 0:51
Double Forfeit

Ember Waters, D, over Kaitlyn Dullum by pin, 0:51

Anna Karsky, D, over Mackenzie Stoddartt by 14-8 decision
Clancy Meyer, D, over Ashlyn Lee by 13-1 major decision
Double Forfeit

Gabby Romans, J, over Jamia Cunningham by pin, 0:22
Grace Bercier, J, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 0:39

Hope Miller, J, over Kendra Erickson by pin, 0:48

Natalia Kessel, D, won by forfeit

Total

DCK

41

JAM

18



Jan. 11

Dickinson 54, Mandan 28

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190

250

Summary

Regan Stravia, D, won by forfeit

Harper Boettcher, D, won by forfeit

Emily Schilling, D, won by forfeit

Elizabeth Hook, M, over Breanna Erickson by pin, 1:28
Ember Waters, D, over Bailee Campbell by pin, 3:45
Caoimhe Doyle, D, won by forfeit

Natalie Meyer, D, over Tyka Heinert by pin, 1:01
Clancy Meyer, D, won by forfeit

Jamia Cunningham, D, over Marie Frohlich by pin, 0:34
Lainy Jochim, M, over Kolbi McElwain by pin, 1:17
Alexis Storsved, M, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 0:31
Double Forfeit

Natalia Kessel, D, over Lilli Boone by pin, 2:12

Total

DCK

54

MAN

18



Jan. 18

Bismarck High 45, Dickinson 24

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190

250

Summary

Regan Stravia, D, over Rylynn Reems by 8-6 decision
Harper Boettcher, D, over Chloie Collins by pin, 0:35

Deja Ireland, B, over Emily Schilling by pin, 1:13

Breanna Erickson, D, over Hailyann Turner by pin, 1:13
Kassidi Monroe, B, over Ember Waters by 10-8 decision (SV)
Julia Araujo, B, over Natalie Meyer by pin, 0:49

Madison Reems, B, over Jamia Cunningham by pin, 5:41
Clancy Meyer, D, over Aubrie Overson by 7-3 decision

Paige Baumgartner, B, over Christina Dohrmann by pin, 2:39
Lexi Beckler, B, over Kolbi McElwain by pin, 3:24

Alivia Spicer, D, over Josie Trieu by pin, 3:28

Cambree Anderson, B, over Kendra Erickson by pin, 1:06
Brinley Buechler, B, over Natalia Kessel by pin, 2:58

Total

DCK

24

BHS

45



Jan. 25
Dickinson 39, Century 33

Weight Summary CEN DCK
100 Sydney Huber, C, over Regan Stravia by pin, 1:05 6 0
106 Bailey Ferderer, C, over Harper Boettcher by pin, 0:50 6 0
112 Vivian Backer, C, over Emily Schillinger by 5-1 decision 3 0
118 Breanna Erickson, D, over Ella Wald by pin, 5:39 0 6
124 Josie Kensinger, D, won by forfeit 0 6
130 Natalie Meyer, D, won by forfeit 0 6
136 Caoimhe Doyle, D, won by forfeit 0 6
142 Lilly Zawodny, D, won by forfeit 0 6
148 Clancy Meyer, D, over Cadence Cook by 19-15 decision 0 3
155 Christina Dorhmann, D, won by forfeit 0 6
170 Brennida Myers, C, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 1:44 6 0
190 Mekayla Stordalen, C, over Kendra Erickson by pin, 2:30 6 0
250 Belinda Perry, C, over Natalia Kessel by pin, 1:29 6 0

Total 33 39



Jan. 26

Dickinson 44, TMCHS Belcourt 9

Weight
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
155
170
190

250

Summary

Regan Stravia, D, over Naya Falcon by pin, 0:33

Harper Boettcher, D, over Kali Martin by 19-8 major decision
Emily Schilling, D, over Summer Crisler by pin, 1:18

Breanna Erickson, D, over Allie Grant by pin, 3:32

Ember Waters, D, won by forfeit

Natalie Meyer, D, won by forfeit

Caoimhe Doyle, D, over Emily Wilkie by pin, 2:37

Aleah Martin, TMCHS, over Jamia Cunninghman by 9-7 decision
Clancy Meyer, D, over Kenley Hamley by 11-1 major decision
Double forfeit

Double forfeit

Double forfeit

Azhanii Martin, TMCHS, won by forfeit

Total

DCK

44

™



Jan. 26
Minot High 60, Dickinson 9

Weight Summary DCK  MIN
100 Ella Brown, M, over Regan Stravia by pin, 3:02 0 6
106 Monica Boakye, M, over Harper Boettcher by pin, 2:42 0 6
112 Kylie Schlotz, M, over Emily Schilling by 7-5 decision 0 3
118 Hallie Nash, M, over Breanna Erickson by pin, 2:54 0 6
124 Madisyn Racine, M, over Ember Waters by 6-0 decision 0 3
130 Anna Karsky, D, over Sava Nelson by pin, 5:09 6 0
136 Haleigh Carr, M, over Natalie Meyer by pin, 4:51 0 6
142 Riley Hansen, M, over Caoimhe Doyle by pin, 1:48 0 6
148 Clancy Meyer, D, over Katelyn Vetter by 9-8 decision 3 0
155 Kiera Aguilar, M, over Christina Dohrmann by pin, 1:05 0 6
170 Sariah Watkins, M, over Kolbi McElwain by pin, 2:43 0 6
190 Danijah Moore, M, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 0:31 0 6
250 Jade’ence Fletcher, M, won by forfeit 0 6

Total 9 60



