2023-24 WDA TEAM/DUAL STATISTICS

Dickinson

Dual Individual Records (WDA duals only)

#	Wrestler	Overall Record	Pins	Decisions	Maj. Dec.	Tech. Falls	Forfeit Win
100	Lily Reile	1-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	1
100	Regan Stravia	3-2	1-2	1-0	0-0	0-0	1
106/ 112	Harper Boettcher	4-2	1-2	0-0	1-0	0-0	2
118	Emily Schilling	3-3	1-1	0-2	1-0	0-0	1
118	Breanna Erickson	3-2	3-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	0
124	Josie Kensinger	1-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	1
124/ 130	Ember Waters	3-2	2-0	0-2	0-0	0-0	1
130	Caoimhe Doyle	3-1	1-1	0-0	0-0	0-0	2
136	Natalie Meyer	2-2	1-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	1
136	Anna Karsky	2-0	1-0	1-0	0-0	0-0	0
142	Lilly Zawodny	1-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	1
142	Clancy Meyer	6-0	0-0	3-0	2-0	0-0	1
148/ 155	Jamia Cunningham	1-3	1-2	0-1	0-0	0-0	0
148	Christina Dohrmann	1-2	0-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	1
155	Kolbi McElwain	0-3	0-3	0-0	0-0	0-0	0
170	Alivia Spicer	1-4	1-4	0-0	0-0	0-0	0
190	Kendra Erickson	0-3	0-3	0-0	0-0	0-0	0
155	Natalia Kessler	2-2	1-2	0-0	0-0	0-0	1

Dual Dec. 21 Dickinson 18, Jamestown 18

Weight	Summary	DCK	JAM
100	Lily Reile, D, won by forfeit	6	0
106	Harper Boettcher, D, won by forfeit	6	0
112	Emily Schilling, D, over Miah Torres by 11-3 major decision	4	0
118	Breanna Erickson, D, over Lily Dallman by pin, 0:51	6	0
124	Double Forfeit	0	0
130	Ember Waters, D, over Kaitlyn Dullum by pin, 0:51	0	0
136	Anna Karsky, D, over Mackenzie Stoddartt by 14-8 decision	3	0
142	Clancy Meyer, D, over Ashlyn Lee by 13-1 major decision	4	0
148	Double Forfeit	0	0
155	Gabby Romans, J, over Jamia Cunningham by pin, 0:22	0	6
170	Grace Bercier, J, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 0:39	0	6
190	Hope Miller, J, over Kendra Erickson by pin, 0:48	0	6
250	Natalia Kessel, D, won by forfeit	6	0
	Total	41	18

Jan. 11 Dickinson 54, Mandan 28

Weight	Summary	DCK	MAN
100	Regan Stravia, D, won by forfeit	6	0
106	Harper Boettcher, D, won by forfeit	6	0
112	Emily Schilling, D, won by forfeit	6	0
118	Elizabeth Hook, M, over Breanna Erickson by pin, 1:28	0	6
124	Ember Waters, D, over Bailee Campbell by pin, 3:45	6	0
130	Caoimhe Doyle, D, won by forfeit	6	0
136	Natalie Meyer, D, over Tyka Heinert by pin, 1:01	6	0
142	Clancy Meyer, D, won by forfeit	6	0
148	Jamia Cunningham, D, over Marie Frohlich by pin, 0:34	6	0
155	Lainy Jochim, M, over Kolbi McElwain by pin, 1:17	0	6
170	Alexis Storsved, M, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 0:31	0	6
190	Double Forfeit	0	0
250	Natalia Kessel, D, over Lilli Boone by pin, 2:12	6	0
	Total	54	18

Jan. 18 Bismarck High 45, Dickinson 24

Weight	Summary	DCK	BHS
100	Regan Stravia, D, over Rylynn Reems by 8-6 decision	3	0
106	Harper Boettcher, D, over Chloie Collins by pin, 0:35	6	0
112	Deja Ireland, B, over Emily Schilling by pin, 1:13	0	6
118	Breanna Erickson, D, over Hailyann Turner by pin, 1:13	6	0
124	Kassidi Monroe, B, over Ember Waters by 10-8 decision (SV)	0	3
130	Julia Araujo, B, over Natalie Meyer by pin, 0:49	0	6
136	Madison Reems, B, over Jamia Cunningham by pin, 5:41	0	6
142	Clancy Meyer, D, over Aubrie Overson by 7-3 decision	3	0
148	Paige Baumgartner, B, over Christina Dohrmann by pin, 2:39	0	6
155	Lexi Beckler, B, over Kolbi McElwain by pin, 3:24	0	6
170	Alivia Spicer, D, over Josie Trieu by pin, 3:28	6	0
190	Cambree Anderson, B, over Kendra Erickson by pin, 1:06	0	6
250	Brinley Buechler, B, over Natalia Kessel by pin, 2:58	0	6
	Total	24	45

Jan. 25 Dickinson 39, Century 33

Weight	Summary	CEN	DCK
100	Sydney Huber, C, over Regan Stravia by pin, 1:05	6	0
106	Bailey Ferderer, C, over Harper Boettcher by pin, 0:50	6	0
112	Vivian Backer, C, over Emily Schillinger by 5-1 decision	3	0
118	Breanna Erickson, D, over Ella Wald by pin, 5:39	0	6
124	Josie Kensinger, D, won by forfeit	0	6
130	Natalie Meyer, D, won by forfeit	0	6
136	Caoimhe Doyle, D, won by forfeit	0	6
142	Lilly Zawodny, D, won by forfeit	0	6
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Cadence Cook by 19-15 decision	0	3
155	Christina Dorhmann, D, won by forfeit	0	6
170	Brennida Myers, C, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 1:44	6	0
190	Mekayla Stordalen, C, over Kendra Erickson by pin, 2:30	6	0
250	Belinda Perry, C, over Natalia Kessel by pin, 1:29	6	0
	Total	33	39

Jan. 26 Dickinson 44, TMCHS Belcourt 9

Weight	Summary	DCK	ТМ
100	Regan Stravia, D, over Naya Falcon by pin, 0:33	6	0
106	Harper Boettcher, D, over Kali Martin by 19-8 major decision	4	0
112	Emily Schilling, D, over Summer Crisler by pin, 1:18	6	0
118	Breanna Erickson, D, over Allie Grant by pin, 3:32	6	0
124	Ember Waters, D, won by forfeit	6	0
130	Natalie Meyer, D, won by forfeit	6	0
136	Caoimhe Doyle, D, over Emily Wilkie by pin, 2:37	6	0
142	Aleah Martin, TMCHS, over Jamia Cunninghman by 9-7 decision	0	3
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Kenley Hamley by 11-1 major decision	4	0
155	Double forfeit	0	0
170	Double forfeit	0	0
190	Double forfeit	0	0
250	Azhanii Martin, TMCHS, won by forfeit	0	6
	Total	44	9

Jan. 26 Minot High 60, Dickinson 9

Weight	Summary	DCK	MIN
100	Ella Brown, M, over Regan Stravia by pin, 3:02	0	6
106	Monica Boakye, M, over Harper Boettcher by pin, 2:42	0	6
112	Kylie Schlotz, M, over Emily Schilling by 7-5 decision	0	3
118	Hallie Nash, M, over Breanna Erickson by pin, 2:54	0	6
124	Madisyn Racine, M, over Ember Waters by 6-0 decision	0	3
130	Anna Karsky, D, over Sava Nelson by pin, 5:09	6	0
136	Haleigh Carr, M, over Natalie Meyer by pin, 4:51	0	6
142	Riley Hansen, M, over Caoimhe Doyle by pin, 1:48	0	6
148	Clancy Meyer, D, over Katelyn Vetter by 9-8 decision	3	0
155	Kiera Aguilar, M, over Christina Dohrmann by pin, 1:05	0	6
170	Sariah Watkins, M, over Kolbi McElwain by pin, 2:43	0	6
190	Danijah Moore, M, over Alivia Spicer by pin, 0:31	0	6
250	Jade'ence Fletcher, M, won by forfeit	0	6
	Total	9	60